

Name of Work - 1

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement.

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated and the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

| Particulars     | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents or area |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                 | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |
| 1st on A/c bill |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Name of work:   | L028 - NH-80                  |   |   |   |                  |
| Agency Name =   | Departmental                  |   |   |   |                  |
| Agg. No -       | Nil                           |   |   |   |                  |
| Agg. value =    | Nil                           |   |   |   |                  |
| Date of Agg -   | Nil                           |   |   |   |                  |
| Date of Meas. = | 23.01.2025                    |   |   |   |                  |
|                 |                               |   |   |   |                  |
|                 |                               |   |   |   |                  |
|                 |                               |   |   |   |                  |
|                 |                               |   |   |   |                  |
|                 |                               |   |   |   |                  |
|                 |                               |   |   |   |                  |
|                 |                               |   |   |   |                  |

①  
2.2 Providing clearing and grubbing mixed forest vegetation, grass, bushes do-do complete.

|                        |
|------------------------|
| 4x2x30x1.0 = 240.00    |
| 8x2x30x1.0 = 480.00    |
| 6x2x30x1.0 = 360.00    |
| 5x2x30.00x1.0 = 300.00 |
| 4x2x30.00x1.0 = 240.00 |
| 8x2x30.00x1.0 = 480.00 |
| 6x2x30.00x1.0 = 360.00 |
| 8x2x30.00x1.0 = 480.00 |
| 4x2x30.00x1.0 = 240.00 |
| 6x2x30.00x1.0 = 360.00 |
| 4x2x30.00x1.0 = 240.00 |

5.7x2x30x1.0 = 342.00

4122.00

Qty = 0.4122 ≈ 0.41 Hac.



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                        | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents or area                                         |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|----------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                    | No.                           | L | B | D |                                                          |
| ③- Providing 12 mm thick C.P. in con (1:4) with sand do-do comp. — |                               |   |   |   |                                                          |
| <u>Side face —</u>                                                 |                               |   |   |   |                                                          |
|                                                                    |                               |   |   |   | $3 \times 4.0 \times 9.00 \times 0.6 = 64.8 \text{ m}^2$ |
| <u>Top face</u>                                                    |                               |   |   |   |                                                          |
|                                                                    |                               |   |   |   | $3 \times 2 \times 9.00 \times 0.4 = 21.6 \text{ m}^2$   |
| <u>Joint</u>                                                       |                               |   |   |   | $3 \times 4 \times 0.4 \times 0.6 = 2.88 \text{ m}^2$    |
|                                                                    |                               |   |   |   | <u><u>89.28 m<sup>2</sup></u></u>                        |

④ Providing with Synthetic enamel paint in wall do-do same as per vide No-01

Qty = 89.28 m<sup>2</sup>

Material Statement

Aggregate

26.5 mm to 9.5 mm = 126.00 m<sup>3</sup>  
 9.5 mm to 2.36 mm = 90.00 m<sup>3</sup>  
 2.36 mm and below = 144.00 m<sup>3</sup>  
 53 mm to 22.4 mm = 453.6 m<sup>3</sup>  
 11.2 mm = 86.40 m<sup>3</sup>  
 9.5 mm to 4.75 mm = 162.45 m<sup>3</sup>  
 4.75 mm and below = 116.85 m<sup>3</sup>

*[Signature]*  
08/02/2025

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents or area |
|-------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|             | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |

Abstract of cost

①/2 P/V clearing and grubbing road land including vegetation grass etc do-do complete-

vide item No-01 page No-01  
 qty = 0.41 Hec @ 65146.00/-  
 = 26,840.00 super

②/3.14 P/V construction of sub-grade and earthen shoulder do-do complete-

vide item No-02, page-02  
 qty = 216.00 m<sup>3</sup> @ 216.79/m<sup>3</sup>  
 = 46827.00.

Qty = 864.00 m<sup>3</sup> @ 148.72/m<sup>3</sup>.  
 = 1,28,491.00

~~2702158.00~~

1,75,318.00

③/4.10 P/V construction of GSB grade - 2 material do-do complete -

vide item No-04, page-2 to 7

Qty = 551.659 m<sup>3</sup> @ 1899.94/m<sup>3</sup>

(Continuation)

i.e 10,48,119 super.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                           | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents or area |
|-------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                                                       | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |
| ④/4.7 P/V of laying s.s.m with stone, screening       |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| gravel - 111 do-do-comp-                              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| vide item no-05, page-7-12                            |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Qty = 265.19 m <sup>3</sup> @ 3060.24/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| i.e 8,11,549.00 super.                                |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| ⑤/51 P/V of applying primer coat with bitumen         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| emulsion do-do complete-                              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| vide item no-06,                                      |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Page no-12-14                                         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Qty = 7301.37 m <sup>2</sup> @ 45.94/m <sup>2</sup>   |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| i.e 3,35,790.00 super.                                |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| ⑥/5.6 P/V of applying Jack coat with bitumen          |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| emulsion do-do complete.                              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| vide item no-(7)                                      |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Page no-14 to 16                                      |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Qty = 10,315.10 m <sup>2</sup> @ 15.90/m <sup>2</sup> |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| i.e 1,64,010.00 super.                                |                               |   |   |   |                  |

(Continuation)



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                         | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents or area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                                                                                     | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |
| ⑦/s.a P/W & laying S.D.B.C<br>do-do complete                                        |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| vide item No-08                                                                     |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| page No- 16 to 17                                                                   |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Qty = 259.23 m <sup>3</sup> @ 10,074.00 /m <sup>3</sup>                             |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| i.e 26,11,542.00 rupees                                                             |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| ⑧/10.1 P/W and laying<br>R.C-M-15 grade<br>concrete kerb stone do-do.<br>complete - |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| vide item No-09                                                                     |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| page -17                                                                            |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| (i) 1m Nos = 3.00 Nos @ 2353.84 /Nos.                                               |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| i.e 7062.00 rupees                                                                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| (ii) 200mm stone = 8 Nos @ 667.13 /Nos.                                             |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| i.e 5337.00 rupees                                                                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| ⑨/10.2 P/W & fixing of<br>redox reflectorised.<br>Traffic sign.                     |                               |   |   |   |                  |

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                       | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents or area |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                                   | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |
| vide item No. 10,                 |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Page No. 17 & 18                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| (i) 600 mm equilateral $\Delta$   |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 16 Nos. @ 3328.68/mo.             |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| i.e 53,222.88 rupees              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| (ii) 600 mm circular $\pm$ 8 Nos. |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| @ 4785.32/mos.                    |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| i.e 37,810.56 rupees              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| (iii) 640 mm x 480 mm             |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| rectangular $\pm$ 14 Nos.         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| @ 4583.05/mos                     |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| i.e 64,162.70 rupees              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| (iv) 900 mm side octagon          |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| = 6 Nos.                          |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| @ 9013.40/mos.                    |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| i.e 54,080.40 rupees.             |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| (v) Road marking with             |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Hot applied                       |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Thermoplastic compound            |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| with reflecting glass.            |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Beads or Bituminous-              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| surface.                          |                               |   |   |   |                  |

(Continuation)

vide item No. (11)

page - 18

Qty 2434.60 m<sup>2</sup> @ 712.59/m<sup>2</sup>

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                       | Details of actual measurement |       |        |   | Contents or area |
|---------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------|--------|---|------------------|
|                                                   | No.                           | L     | B      | D |                  |
| i.e.                                              | 3                             | 3,109 | 264.06 |   | supers.          |
| (11) p/v 12 mm thick                              |                               |       |        |   |                  |
| 12.3 c.p. (1.4) with bond                         |                               |       |        |   |                  |
| do-do                                             |                               |       |        |   |                  |
| vide item No - 12                                 |                               |       |        |   |                  |
| Page No - 19                                      |                               |       |        |   |                  |
| Qty: 56.32 m <sup>2</sup> @ 162.24/m <sup>2</sup> |                               |       |        |   |                  |
| i.e.                                              |                               |       |        |   | 9135.667 rupees  |
| (12) 12.3 Paving two                              |                               |       |        |   |                  |
| coats on New concrete surface.                    |                               |       |        |   |                  |
| Qty 56.32 m <sup>2</sup> @ 128.97/m <sup>2</sup>  |                               |       |        |   |                  |
| i.e.                                              |                               |       |        |   | 7263.5904 rupees |
| Total =                                           |                               |       |        |   | 57,205.109       |
| 1.1 labourer =                                    |                               |       |        |   | 57,205.109       |
| S.F. charge 10.1 =                                |                               |       |        |   | 73600.00         |
|                                                   |                               |       |        |   | 58,51,315.97     |
| Add 18.1. GST @                                   |                               |       |        |   | 10,53,236.87     |
|                                                   |                               |       |        |   | 69,04,552.84     |
|                                                   |                               |       |        |   | 69,04,553.00     |

(Continuation)

Dr  
of  
estimates  
me